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11
23:10

1000 m
12.080 €

Flach

Clásico Cyllene G2 S.
Rennpreis: 12.080 €
For pure blood Male, geldings and females of three years and more (Purses distributed to 5 first ones). 

SIM_WINE SIM_PLCE COU_WINE COU_PLCE TRIOE

1
1000

Box: 1

60.00

Ser Sincero
4j. tb H (Fortify - Stormy Lunar)

Trainer: Maria Fernanda Alvarez
Besitzer: J.A.

Francisco Leandro Fernand

2024: 5 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    97.369 € 2023: 7 Starts - 3 Siege - 3 Plätze    350.266 €43.816 €
19.08 Palermo 2 60.0 1000 160.983 Francisco Leandro Fern Labrado, Ser Sincero, Marshall Patrol
27.07 Palermo 1 57.0 1000 60.102 Francisco Leandro Fern Ser Sincero, Igniter, Maldito Sea
15.06 San Isidro 2 58.0 1000 66.339 4,8 Francisco Leandro Fern Maranelo, Ser Sincero, Humor Sabatino
11.05 San Isidro 7 59.0 1000 86.751 3,9 Francisco Leandro Fern Camuflaje, Ansia Clara, Simpatica Peluquer
05.02 Palermo 3 56.0 1600 61.401 Juan Carlos Noriega Ronda De Ases, Chanta Joy, Ser Sincero

2A

Box: 2

54.50

Amor Del Bueno
3j. tb H (Angiolo - Rose Of Grace)

Trainer: Guillermo Raul Baglietto
Besitzer: Santo Domingo

Gonzalo Borda

2024: 5 Starts - 2 Siege - 3 Plätze    453.658 € 2023: 2 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    20.413 €46.404 €
16.08 San Isidro 4 56.0 1000 123.890 Brian Rodrigo Enrique Fox Embrujado, Coraje Gaucho, Bailarin De
28.06 San Isidro 1 55.0 1000 272.160 Brian Rodrigo Enrique Amor Del Bueno, Enjoy Dancing, Que Buen 
19.05 San Isidro 2 55.0 1000 108.864 3,0 Brian Rodrigo Enrique Cold Mind, Amor Del Bueno, Enjoy Dancing
02.02 Palermo 3 55.0 1000 104.544 Brian Rodrigo Enrique Coraje Gaucho, Mario's Rim, Amor Del Bue
17.01 San Isidro 1 55.0 1000 49.896 Brian Rodrigo Enrique Amor Del Bueno, Es Mio, Que Goton Pass

3
Box: 4

60.00

Leon Americano
6j. tb H (Zensational - Leandrinha)

Trainer: Edgardo Pablo Martucci
Besitzer: Rodolfo Pedro

Gabriel Laureano Bonasola

2024: 8 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    126.747 € 2023: 11 Starts - 2 Siege - 3 Plätze    283.705 €63.455 €
11.08 San Isidro 2 60.5 1000 98.658 2,5 Gabriel Laureano Bona Rio Felipin, Leon Americano, Siriri Morocho
21.07 San Isidro 3 61.0 1000 98.658 11,0 Gabriel Laureano Bona Maranelo, Rio Felipin, Leon Americano
29.06 San Isidro 5 60.0 1000 326.592 Kevin Banegas Labrado, El Fruto, Piedra Preciosa
01.05 Palermo 5 60.0 1000 238.140 Gabriel Laureano Bona Labrado, El Fruto, Marshall Patrol
08.04 Palermo 5 60.0 1000 120.737 Gabriel Laureano Bona Arellano, Senor De Salva, Piedra Preciosa

4
Box: 5
ML: 17,0

60.00

Maranelo
5j. bl H (Holy Boss - Miss Lute)

Trainer: Roberto Andres Pellegatta
Besitzer: Chico Carlos

Non Communique

2024: 6 Starts - 3 Siege - 0 Plätze    223.631 € 2023: 4 Starts - 3 Siege - 1 Platz    121.495 €33.782 €
21.07 San Isidro 1 60.5 1000 98.658 7,9 Juan Carlos Noriega Maranelo, Rio Felipin, Leon Americano
29.06 San Isidro 6 60.0 1000 326.592 Juan Carlos Noriega Labrado, El Fruto, Piedra Preciosa
15.06 San Isidro 1 58.0 1000 66.339 6,0 Juan Carlos Noriega Maranelo, Ser Sincero, Humor Sabatino
20.04 San Isidro 8 58.5 1000 45.304 3,3 Juan Carlos Noriega Quibbler, Humor Sabatino, Lindaflor La Viol
23.03 San Isidro 1 55.5 1000 53.298 Juan Carlos Noriega Maranelo, Humor Sabatino, Santos Davos

5
Box: 6

60.00

Rio Felipin
4j. tb H (Grand Reward - The New Yorker)

Trainer: Eduardo Gaston Accosano
Besitzer: El Chorrito

Ivan Eduardo Monasterolo

2024: 8 Starts - 3 Siege - 4 Plätze    270.177 € 2023: 2 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    40.718 €30.432 €
11.08 San Isidro 1 55.5 1000 98.658 6,1 Brian Rodrigo Enrique Rio Felipin, Leon Americano, Siriri Morocho
21.07 San Isidro 2 55.5 1000 98.658 12,0 Brian Rodrigo Enrique Maranelo, Rio Felipin, Leon Americano
29.06 San Isidro 7 59.5 1000 326.592 Gonzalo Borda Labrado, El Fruto, Piedra Preciosa
29.05 San Isidro 7 56.0 1200 66.339 4,9 Brian Rodrigo Enrique Atrevido Electric, King Of Wessex, Quibbler
13.04 San Isidro 1 56.0 1100 56.133 Brian Rodrigo Enrique Rio Felipin, Bank One, Bambino Duke

6
Box: 7

54.50

Fox Embrujado
3j. tb H (Storm Embrujado - Fisher Pond)

Trainer: Hugo Daniel Sanagua
Besitzer: El Basti

Facundo Marcelo Coria

2024: 4 Starts - 2 Siege - 2 Plätze    181.201 €17.737 €
16.08 San Isidro 1 56.0 1000 123.890 Facundo Marcelo Coria Fox Embrujado, Coraje Gaucho, Bailarin De
28.06 San Isidro 4 55.0 1000 272.160 Facundo Marcelo Coria Amor Del Bueno, Enjoy Dancing, Que Buen 
01.06 Palermo 2 55.0 1000 166.103 Francisco Leandro Fern Coraje Gaucho, Fox Embrujado, Britanica P
01.05 Palermo 1 56.5 1000 68.721 Gustavo Emiliano Calve Fox Embrujado, Que Buen Vasco, Ludico Bl

7
Box: 8

60.00

Que Ta Gueno
8j. tb H (Que Vida Buena - Tapia)

Trainer: Gustavo Raul Veliz
Besitzer: May-Clau

Gustavo Emiliano Calvente

2024: 3 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    74.809 € 2023: 8 Starts - 5 Siege - 2 Plätze    144.921 €31.411 €
19.08 Palermo 4 60.0 1000 160.983 Facundo Marcelo Coria Labrado, Ser Sincero, Marshall Patrol
12.07 Palermo 1 60.0 1000 97.071 Facundo Marcelo Coria Que Ta Gueno, Arellano, Lemoro
08.01 Palermo 2 64.0 1000 36.572 Gustavo Emiliano Calve Dom Dorva, Que Ta Gueno, Thalamus Key
18.12 Palermo 2 64.0 1000 33.113 Facundo Marcelo Coria Humor Sabatino, Que Ta Gueno, Hector S
23.11 Palermo 1 60.0 1000 44.612 Facundo Marcelo Coria Que Ta Gueno, Humor Sabatino, Expressiv

8A

Box: 3
ML: 17,0

60.00

Arellano
4j. tb H (Angiolo - Romagna)

Trainer: Guillermo Raul Baglietto
Besitzer: Santo Domingo

Brian Rodrigo Enrique

2024: 5 Starts - 2 Siege - 1 Platz    141.589 € 2023: 7 Starts - 3 Siege - 2 Plätze    292.546 €44.991 €
19.08 Palermo 5 60.0 1000 160.983 Brian Rodrigo Enrique Labrado, Ser Sincero, Marshall Patrol
12.07 Palermo 2 59.5 1000 97.071 Brian Rodrigo Enrique Que Ta Gueno, Arellano, Lemoro
01.05 Palermo 7 59.0 1000 238.140 Brian Rodrigo Enrique Labrado, El Fruto, Marshall Patrol
08.04 Palermo 1 58.5 1000 120.737 Brian Rodrigo Enrique Arellano, Senor De Salva, Piedra Preciosa
10.03 Palermo 1 58.0 1000 84.804 Brian Rodrigo Enrique Arellano, Leon Americano, El Porfeado

Ergebnis: Quoten:


